### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andreas NAUBER	08/05/2010
Michael SICK	08/05/2010
Julia DANCKERT	08/05/2010
Dr. Peter TSCHUNCKY	08/05/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Draeger Safety AG & Co. KGaA	
Street Address:	Revalstrasse 1	
City:	Luebeck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	23560	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12888598

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73682
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0857 OF \$40.00 12888598

501299591

source=73682-4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0858

# File No.: 73682 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Andreas NAUBER, Michael SICK, Julia DANCKERT, Dr. Peter TSCHUNCKY residing respectively at: Johannes-Grevsen-Str. 1, 23617 Stockelsdorf, GERMANY, Birkenallee 14, 23669 Timmendorfer Strand, GERMANY, Goethestr. 34, 23879 Mölln, GERMANY, Wildhüterweg 8, 23568 Lübeck, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: GAS SENSOR WITH TEST GAS GENERATOR

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA with a principal place of business at: Revalstrasse 1, 23560 Lübeck, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

consideration of the sum of One other valuable consideration to a have assigned, sold and set over for the territory of the United Sta and interest in and to the said invand executed by us on	Dollar (\$1.00) (or us in hand paid, the and by these presentes of America and ention, as fully seed, proposed as fully and ention and the entire and the ent	the receipt of which is hereby sents assign, sell and set over do not elsewhere, the full and at forth and described in the space, filed September aratory to obtaining Letters I and enjoyed by the said Assessors and assigns to the full tirely as the same would have further hereby authorize Assessors	oreign currency) and y acknowledged, we re unto said Assignee exclusive right, title pecification prepared mber 23, 2010. Patent therefor; said signee for its own use I end of the term for e been held by us had ignee or its attorneys		
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, we have $2$ .	e hereunto set our hands t	his day of		
Andreas NAUBER	Date	Muhael Int Michael SICK	5. 8. 20 10 Date		
Julia DANCKERT 05.08	Date	Dr. Peter TSCHUNCKY	0541 12010		
In the presence of: Gregor	Steiner	Christoph Ber	uslein		
Witness:		Witness: <u>U</u> 30	me Li		
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.					

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/23/2010 REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0859